## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Review Petition. 06 of 2022 In Pt No. 37 of 2021 Date of Hearing: 01.03.2023 Date of Order: 03.03.2023

Review Petition to be filed in Petition No. 37 of 2021 under Section 94 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with Regulation 64 of the Conduct of Business Regulations, 2005 of the PSERC Conduct of Business Regulations seeking review of the Order dated 04.05.2022 passed by the Commission in Petition No. 37 of 2021.

## AND

In the matter of:	Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. & Ors	Review Petitioner
	M/s Nawanshahar Power Privated Ltd.	Respondent
Commission:	Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member	
PSPCL:	Sh. Anand K Ganesan, Advocate Sh. Rupinderjit Randhawa, EIC/ARR&TR Sh. Ajay Bansal, Dy.CE/TR-2 Sh. Jiwan Kumar, Sr.Xen Sh. Naresh Kumar, S.E	

Nawanshahar: Sh. Aditya Grover, Advocate

## ORDER

Vide order dated 10.02.2023, the parties were allowed to settle the issue through negotiation, if possible, and intimate the result of negotiation to the Commission well before the date of hearing. PSPCL has submitted the minutes of the meeting held with the respondent vide memo No. 5477 dated 28.02.2023.

The petition was taken up for hearing on admission. Sh. Aditya Grover, Advocate appeared on behalf of Ms. Meenakshi Singla, Advocate and requested for a date as the conducting advocate is unable to appear due to some compelling personal reasons. Considering the request of the Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent, petition is adjourned.

1.0 -2

The Review Petition shall be taken up for hearing on admission on

10.05.2023 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/-

(Viswajeet Khanna) Chairperson

Sd/-

(Paramjeet Singh) Member

Chandigarh Dated: 03.03.2023